504784088 02/20/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4830819

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
UNNUR KRISTJANSDOTTIR	02/13/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOAT EHF.
Street Address:	HJARDARHAGI 15
City:	107 REYKJAVIK
State/Country:	ICELAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35501601

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (208)975-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 208.813.3921

**Email:** steve@colbynipper.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHEN M. NIPPER

Address Line 1: 291 E. SHORE DR.SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AF0017D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. NIPPER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Nipper/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AF0017D\_2018\_02\_13\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504784088 REEL: 045374 FRAME: 0256

# ASSESSMENT OF INTERNATIONAL DESIGNATION INDIRECT PHANCEN THE UNITED STATES

[084/09740]

TO A CONTRACT 33/301,601

08/08/2016 

Union Kristianis Ionia in contract

FLOAT EHF, a Limited Liability Company, in Iteland Assessed

Historian IS 107 Roskinsk KULAND

Whereas I the above identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful organizated design for a Plast Cap Bearington released to as the "Design Insention") for which an indirect filing of an International Design Report that the United States the "Application" ( has been made, the International Registration Number, U.S. Application No. and U.S. Filing Care for object one large large

And thereon I dente to among a case-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said Design Invention, said Application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to the above-identified Assigned, and whereas And Analysis to Southern of acquiring the course right, side and interest in the same

News, this products without the first for good and valuable consideration, the recognishereof is benefit 

I bereby assign, will and transfer a one-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said Design Invention, said Application, metalogical communities applications to go distanced applications, continuation applications, continuations in part applications) thereof, the International Design Registration, and any application(s) the International Design Regionation claims priority from (if any), any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or accuring of patents an die Conded States and recordes foreign there to, and, any and all Letters Parent of the United States, and countries foreign therets, which may be granted for said Design Invention unto said Assigner,

Development and the Compact of the C States Latters Patentia) to said Assigned, as assigned of the whole right, title and interest thereto,

Design Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Design Invention, applications and Letters Patent of 

Control of the contro 

41/10/1/1/1/

PATENT REEL: 045374 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 02/20/2018